
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R1 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | TAB Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
11:27 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 5
 2 8
 3 7500
 4 342
 5 
 6 7
 7 66
 8 4786

BETTER STORM
VIKING SUN
NORDIC INVADER
DESARAE DOLL
PLEASEPLEASEPLEASE
TENNYSON MISS
DUBBLE HUSSLE
LUNA READY

60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56

3
5
7
6
8
1
2
4

MS A BUTLER
R S OLIVERA
A SEWELL
R WIGGINS
T FENLON
J HUXTABLE
S CORMACK
A THOMPSON

TOM SMITH
I P PRIZEMAN
L F BIRCHLEY
C TAYLOR
J E MCCONACHY
TOM SMITH
R PEREIRA
TOM SMITH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

$750
$500
$4,750
$12,500
$0
$440
$905
$2,280

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BETTER STORM Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 60� Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: What A Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belroma Park (Mgr: M N L Adams), N A Sharpe, B K Rawlinson, B E W Hanson, Miss H Searles & B J Fenlon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 4 24Jan25 ROC	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 4] R S Olivera --- $-- Old Gold 0:57.66 (23.00) - -  ..... 14 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 12 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Ms G Cartwright 56.5 $61 Upturn 1:08.09 (23.35) 8 7  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort

2 VIKING SUN Trainer: I P Prizeman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 60� Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bellevue Hill Dam: Magistra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Merete Prizeman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 5 23Jun25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 3] R S Olivera --- $-- Notforthemoney 1:00.41 (23.25) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial
8 of 14 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] R S Olivera 58 $61 Starvecchio 1:10.02 (22.66) 11 6  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten

3 NORDIC INVADER Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,750
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Reina Danzante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W McIntosh, R Smith, B J Nally, G N Mcnulty, P J Crabb, A Sullivan, K Graham, A L Dean, A J Spackman, S N Nankervis, C Promnitz, K Semler, Ten Chain Racing (Mgr: B Griffin), 
I’ve Got Five Kids (Mgr: B A Gibson) & D J Rides (Mgr: D L Jones)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 14Mar25 SUN	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] S Cormack 58 $21 Dragonne Rouge 0:59.99 (23.51) 11 11  .... 7¼ ........................No excuse
5 of 15 12Apr25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 13] S Cormack 57 $101 Kerzner 1:09.69 (22.95) 14 8  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
6 of 8 27May25 SCI	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 2] Emma Simsir --- $-- Better Go Torque 1:04.29 (24.91) - -  .... 5¼ .......................Barrier trial
11 of 12 25Jun25 DOO	turf 1110�  S  Mdn [ 7] S Cormack 58 $26 Blitzwater 1:05.99 (23.57) 12 12  ...10½ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 11 25Jul25 SUN	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] A Allen 56 $51 Out Of Turn 1:12.11 (22.76) 6 7  ...10½ ......................... Well back

4 DESARAE DOLL Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,500
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dracarys Dam: Bit By Bit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N E Johnson & Mrs G J Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 4 10Feb25 ROC	 turf 90�0�  S  Tri [ 2] J P Stanley --- $-- Milk Maid 0:55.37 (23.05) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial
3 of 6 14Feb25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 6] Ms G Cartwright 56 $4.8 Krackacan 1:01.51 (22.24) 5 2  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 6 04Mar25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] S Cormack 56 $4.8 Power Chic 1:03.74 (23.19) 2 2  .... 7¼ ........................Handy run
2 of 6 07Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 5] Ms N Summers --- $-- Innovader 1:00.40 (22.81) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial
2 of 9 19Jul25 TOW	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] Ms L Morrison 56 $*3 Whatta Mission 1:11.02 (23.27) 4 4  ..... ns ............................Nice run
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

5 PLEASEPLEASEPLEASE Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Gobsmacked J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Mcleod, D M Hethorn, C T Pendreigh, K M Ryan, Mrs S Mccahill, B J Mccahill & T Huston

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
3 of 5 23Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 2] Nikki Olzard --- $-- Krackacan 0:58.61 (22.42) - -  ..... 11 .......................Barrier trial

6 TENNYSON MISS Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$440
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Cool Sheets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Ahern & Mrs V L Ahern

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 4 24Jan25 ROC	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 3] J-Lee Devine --- $-- Old Gold 0:57.66 (23.00) - -  ...15¼ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 10� 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 7] Leslie Tilley 57.5 $9.5 Next Legacy 1:01.10 (23.13) 2 3  .... 5½ ........................No excuse

7 DUBBLE HUSSLE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$905
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Hot Hussler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A McKenna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 7 27May25 WAW	turf 80�0�  S  Tri [ 3] M Mankelow --- $-- Vega Nova 0:46.97 (22.37) - -  ....... 3 .......................Barrier trial
6 of 11 14Jun25 TOO	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Leslie Tilley 56 $151 Stiktodascrypt 1:07.94 (24.61) 9 8  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 6 28Jul25 TOO	 turf 870�  S  Open [ 3] Ms S Willis 53 $26 I’M Lucky Two 0:52.47 (23.43) 6 6  ...10¼ .................. Every chance

8 LUNA READY Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,280
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Give Me A Chance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M N L Adams, L J Adams, B K Rawlinson, Mrs K Rawlinson, Findyabookie (Mgr: R D Adams) & Mrs S P Mills

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 4 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Open [ 4] J Murphy 55 $26 Saraqael 1:04.17 (22.90) 4 4  .... 7¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 3 23May25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] Jacallen Dooley --- $-- Sheza Alibi 0:59.43 (22.27) - -  .... 7¾ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 10� 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] J Murphy 56 $51 Our Eagle Rock 1:04.07 (23.08) 1 2  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 12 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] J Murphy 54.5 $151 Upturn 1:08.09 (23.35) 11 9  ...13¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 10� 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 4] A Graham 52 $31 Next Legacy 1:01.10 (23.13) 7 7  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 05 AUG 2025

R2 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | Great Northern Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1050m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
12:07 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 96662
 2 2656
 3 
 4 662028
 5 4254
 6 64779
 7 009027
 8 672496
 9 586670
 10 058786
 11 660642
 12 766490

MOOCHI STARLIGHT
GEE UP
TEN CARAT LUCY
KOBE ASCOT
SHEEZA FLING
POWERCHUTE
I’M NUMBER ONE
RICHBOY HARRY
ANGE
FRUIT TINGLE
POPPY’S PRIDE
ZABOOG

60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54

11
10
12
8
2
4
1
9
6
3
5
7

LEAH MARTYN  3 

R WIGGINS
J HUXTABLE
S CORMACK
NIKKI OLZARD  3 

A GRAHAM  3 

R S OLIVERA
T FENLON
C MC IVER
A THOMPSON
O KENDAL  2 

A SEWELL

J T WIGGINTON
C TAYLOR
C TAYLOR
R PEREIRA
SILEAS GREEN
LOUISE POOTS
W H TRIMBLE
D RIDEOUT
JESSICA KUHN
J CAMPEAO
TIM COOK
J CAMPEAO

4
4
4
5
4
6
5
3
4
6
5
5

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-0�-1-0
 4-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 19-0�-9-2
 4-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-0
 15-0�-3-1
 6-0�-1-0
 7-0�-0-0
 25-0�-4-3
 8-0�-1-0
 13-0�-0-0

$9,650
$7,990
$0
$40,955
$6,850
$2,440
$20,850
$5,670
$3,520
$37,520
$4,650
$9,945

 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-4-1
 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MOOCHI STARLIGHT Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,650
Jockey: Leah Martyn (a3.0�) WT: 60� Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Lady Moochi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Wigginton, G Dunnett, I J Duncan, M J Duncan & W A Pierce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 05Nov24 KEG	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms J Taylor 57.5 $61 Zealously 0:56.47 (21.83) 11 10  ..... 10 ...........................No show
6 of 8 23Nov24 WYO	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms J Taylor 57.5 $81 Majestuoso Phoenix 0:56.99 (22.85) 8 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 10� 14Dec24 NEW	turf 90�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms J Taylor 56 $51 Puerto Banus 0:52.16 (22.49) 9 9  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
6 of 12 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 10] R Wiggins 59.5 $6.5 Over Draft 1:00.39 (22.23) 6 4  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 11 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] R Wiggins 59 $*3.2 Ravenite 1:05.17 (23.68) 7 7  ..... nk ............................Nice run

2 GEE UP Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,990
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bellevue Hill Dam: Muster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C K Taylor

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 05Sep24 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J P Stanley 60 $9 Lonhy’s Fabre 1:05.40 (23.27) 1 1  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
6 of 11 24Sep24 YEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] J P Stanley 60 $4.4 Amberinger 0:58.80 (23.85) 2 2  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
5 of 13 17Oct24 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] J P Stanley 59.5 $10 Ithinkbetta 1:11.28 (24.27) 7 7  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 5 07Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 3] Ms A Taylor --- $-- Peaking Tom 0:59.28 (22.58) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial
6 of 11 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Cobi Vitler 57 $15 Ravenite 1:05.17 (23.68) 11 11  .... 2½ .................. Every chance

3 TEN CARAT LUCY Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Diamond Meteor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Embrook Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr:  L R Langbecker)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 7 18Mar25 SCI	 turf 850�  S  Tri [ 4] C Collis --- $-- Noble Decree 0:52.97 (23.42) - -  ..... 10 .......................Barrier trial
1 of 5 23Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 3] Ms A Taylor --- $-- Mahtikkainstinct 0:59.80 (22.61) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial

4 KOBE ASCOT Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 8 Total: 19-0-9-2 Prize Money: A$40,955
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58 Good: 12-0-6-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 13-0-6-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-4-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Careless Hands J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S G McCarthy, K F McCarthy & L S McCarthy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 31May25 TOO	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] C Bayliss 59 $15 Dubious Six 1:02.36 (23.87) 2 3  .... 9¾ .................. Every chance
2 of 12 13Jun25 GAT	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] C Bayliss 57.5 $21 Call Out 1:04.20 (23.49) 9 8  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
12 of 13 23Jun25 TOO	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Cobi Vitler 56 $10 Whittaker 1:14.83 (25.31) 2 3  .... 8¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 11 08Jul25 BEA	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] C Bayliss 58.5 $15 King Of Minto 1:10.26 (24.15) 7 6  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
8 of 11 19Jul25 GOO	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] S Sweedman 59.5 $6 Want To Be Proud 1:11.96 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ ..................... Well beaten
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5 SHEEZA FLING Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,850
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Brabinger Dam: Wicked Lover J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M N Salisbury, Mrs S A Salisbury, Mrs J Neale, A C M Neale, B Neale, Dr R P Howard, J Neale, Mrs D Neale, Mrs J Gillespie, G Gillespie, E Horrocks, Mrs C Horrocks, Mrs J K Walms-
ley & A Walmsley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 3 26Feb25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 1] Nikki Olzard --- $-- Diligente 1:00.57 (22.77) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial
4 of 6 04Mar25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Nikki Olzard 53 $6 Nicconori 1:03.74 (22.86) 4 4  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
2 of 9 15Mar25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 6] Nikki Olzard 52.5 $11 Kai Mondo 0:59.89 (22.03) 5 4  .... 7¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 7 25Mar25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Nikki Olzard 52.5 $5 Diligente 1:23.66 (22.89) 3 3  .... 6¼ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 7 12Apr25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Nikki Olzard 53.5 $6 Super Talon 1:24.22 (23.14) 3 4  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run

6 POWERCHUTE Trainer: Louise Poots Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,440
Jockey: A Graham (a3.0�) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Photochute J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L J Poots & J G Poots

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] T Fenlon 58.5 $16 Dream Step 1:03.69 (22.59) 3 3  .... 8½ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 17Feb25 THG	 turf 80�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Adam Spinks 59.5 $15 Zara Dansait 0:45.13 (22.66) 4 4  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
7 of 7 13May25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] Ms T Chambers 59 $61 Neptune Legend 1:04.26 (22.37) 2 4  .... 9½ ........................No excuse
7 of 12 10Jun25 THG	 turf 80�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] A Graham 58 $31 Stella Boo 0:45.23 (21.89) 7 7  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
9 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] A Graham 55.5 $101 Rum Rumble 1:09.80 (23.08) 1 5  ..... 11 ...........................No show

7 I’M NUMBER ONE Trainer: W H Trimble Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$20,850
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Fresh Tracks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Trihey, M D Trihey, Mrs M J Trimble

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 30Dec24 COH	 turf 80�5  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms M Owen 55 $91 Queen Of A Hand 0:45.68 (21.65) 9 9  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 10� 05Jan25 LIS	 turf 1110�  G  Mdn [ 8] Siena Grima 57 $61 Rustic Tzar 1:03.29 (22.52) 10 9  ...17¾ ...........................No show
13 of 13 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] B Johnson 55.5 $61 Scruffy 1:11.22 (--.--) 5 7  ...12¾ ........................... Poor run
2 of 6 12Jul25 BLU	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Adam Spinks 59.5 $3 Warhol 1:00.71 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
7 of 7 26Jul25 MID	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] G Semmens 59.5 $2.4 Socially Red 0:59.15 (--.--) - -  ...18½ ........................No excuse

8 RICHBOY HARRY Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,670
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Music World J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Rideout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 17May25 TOO	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] K Yoshida 58 $61 Bluish Hue 1:02.51 (25.10) 1 1  .... 9½ ........................No excuse
2 of 12 10Jun25 THG	 turf 80�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Amie Meissner 53.5 $15 Stella Boo 0:45.23 (21.89) 2 2  ..... nk ............................Nice run
4 of 10� 23Jun25 TOO	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] O Kendal 56 $31 I’M Lucky Two 1:00.28 (23.75) 1 2  .... 6¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 10� 17Jul25 IPS	 turf 80�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] J P Stanley 56.5 $12 Minor Key 0:46.54 (22.87) 6 6  .... 6½ ...........................No show
6 of 7 26Jul25 BUG	 turf 10�90�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms K Gates 57.5 $4.8 Hot Flamingo 1:06.02 (24.96) 1 5  ...12½ .................. Every chance

9 ANGE Trainer: Jessica Kuhn Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,520
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Fendalton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Kuhn, J E A Kuhn, A E Bennett, C Green & M Green

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 14Feb25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] R Wiggins 57 $21 Fly Trap 1:09.63 (23.15) 3 3  .... 5½ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 9 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] B Johnson 57 $12 Little Iffy 1:04.48 (23.25) 7 7  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 7 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] B Johnson 53 $9 Spirit Talker 1:24.02 (23.63) 1 1  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] B Johnson 55.5 $31 Here’s To Power 1:11.75 (23.41) 8 6  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
12 of 13 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 13] J Murphy 54.5 $41 Jay Bee Ell 1:23.98 (23.89) 3 5  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten

10 FRUIT TINGLE Trainer: J Campeao Barrier: 3 Total: 25-0-4-3 Prize Money: A$37,520
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 54 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: More Than A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Hagan Campeao , Miss K M Morrow

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 19Oct24 WAU	turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] J Kehoe 57 $9 All Too Edie 0:58.77 (--.--) - -  ...10¼ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 11 14Nov24 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] A Graham 53 $61 Loves Affection 1:04.85 (23.84) 11 11  .... 6½ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 11 26Nov24 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] P Romeo 54 $151 Me Time 1:10.91 (23.67) 11 10  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 11 14Dec24 MAC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 7] R S Olivera 54 $71 King Pin Power 1:01.20 (22.99) 10 10  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 23Dec24 MAC	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] P Romeo 56.5 $151 Rothfury 1:17.85 (23.45) 9 5  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
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11 POPPY’S PRIDE Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0�) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Queen Katharine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A M Cook & E R Wall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 08Nov24 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] C Graham 55.5 $61 Shekinah 1:17.70 (23.43) 3 4  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
12 of 13 19Nov24 ROC	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] R S Olivera 56.5 $101 The Dark Side 1:17.62 (23.50) 2 9  .... 9½ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 9 30Nov24 THG	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Julie Busuttin 54.5 $10 Craiglea Merida 1:09.65 (--.--) - -  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 6 07Dec24 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] J Murphy 56.5 $19 Biker 1:24.25 (23.96) 4 3  ....... 3 ........................Handy run
2 of 7 19Jul25 THG	 turf 10�75  F  Mdn [ 5] A Graham 56 $4.6 Flawless Ambition 1:02.26 (22.81) - -  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run

12 ZABOOG Trainer: J Campeao Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,945
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Seritza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Serra Campeao & Miss K M Morrow

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 23Jul24 ROC	 turf 10�50�  G  Mdn [ 3] N Thomas 57.5 $18 Discovered Gold 1:00.57 (22.73) 3 4  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 7 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 10�50�  G  Mdn [ 6] Shae Nielson 56.5 $101 Zaya 1:01.09 (22.85) 2 2  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 8 28Jun25 HOH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Shae Nielson 57.5 $15 Vagabond Prince 0:57.95 (23.76) - -  .... 4¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 11 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] N Thomas 55.5 $101 Out Of Luck 1:11.02 (23.61) 2 2  ...12¾ ...........................No show
11 of 11 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] R S Olivera 54 $151 Ravenite 1:05.17 (23.68) 8 8  .... 6¾ ...................... Not sighted
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R3 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | Clinton Taylor Premier Trainer Hcp
Distance: 1100m | Class: Open 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
12:42 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 164164
 2 326701
 3 625493
 4 828616
 5 632392
 6 836245
 7 111023
 8 615550

THISLAND IS MYLAND
DIVINE OKAY
CAPTAIN FOX
DEEP BLAST
DRAGON’S SNIP
SVINDAL
ALLOUTATIME
BATTLE OF VIENNA

60
58
57.5
57
57
57
54
54

4
1
7
5
3
8
2
6

S CORMACK
J HUXTABLE
A GRAHAM  3 

R S OLIVERA
J MURPHY
MS A BUTLER
NIKKI OLZARD  3 

A THOMPSON

J E MCCONACHY
J MANZELMANN
P FLEMING
S RUNDLE
SILEAS GREEN
I P PRIZEMAN
SILEAS GREEN
A EDMONDS

7
7
9
7
5
9
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

76
74
73
72
72
72
68
64

 23-7-5-0
 42-7-3-7
 65-9-17-13
 41-6-6-6
 36-9-6-6
 76-15-8-11
 11-4-2-2
 16-3-2-2

$125,480
$180,680
$203,125
$170,860
$180,550
$213,045
$93,650
$91,000

 11-4-2-0
 11-3-1-1
 43-8-11-8
 14-2-3-2
 20-7-3-4
 12-0�-1-3
 7-4-1-2
 4-2-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 THISLAND IS MYLAND Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 4 Total: 23-7-5-0 Prize Money: A$125,480
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 60� Good: 11-3-4-0 Track: 14-4-3-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-4-0 58+kg: 13-5-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-2-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Moulds J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-7-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (431 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Yeates

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 12Apr24 MAC	 turf 10�50�  G  Open [ 9] Leslie Tilley 55 $6 Queen Assassin 0:59.55 (22.17) 9 8  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
4 of 6 14May24 ROC	 turf 10�50�  G  Open [ 4] Leslie Tilley 59.5 $8 Exeter 0:59.81 (22.15) 6 5  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 5 31May24 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Open [ 2] Leslie Tilley 57.5 $*2.4 Courtesy Bus 1:04.20 (22.45) 4 3  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
6 of 9 15Jun24 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 5] S Cormack 55.5 $5 Honkytonk Diva 1:10.05 (23.29) 7 6  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 7 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 5] S Cormack 57 $7.5 Heartoni 1:00.13 (22.67) 4 3  ....... 2 ........................Handy run

2 DIVINE OKAY Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 42-7-3-7 Prize Money: A$180,680
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58 Good: 28-6-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Flying Diva J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 35-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-5 Last Win: 26/07/25 (10 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & I J Corazzol

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 6] N Thomas 54 $7.5 Early Fusion 1:09.80 (23.40) 9 9  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
6 of 9 21Jun25 CLE	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 3] W G Satherley 56.5 $*2.2 Goldeeluck 1:23.23 (--.--) 5 4  ....... 6 .................. Every chance
7 of 9 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 9] N Thomas 62 $10 Flying Shamus 1:10.56 (23.15) 9 9  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 11 15Jul25 CAI	 turf 140�0�  S  Open [ 10] A Sewell 54 $21 Stadium Of Light 1:23.78 (24.27) 7 4  .... 5½ ......................... Well back
1 of 8 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM75 [ 6] M Apel 54 $9.5 Capo Strada 1:10.70 (23.49) 7 7  ....... 1 ..........................Good win

3 CAPTAIN FOX Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 7 Total: 65-9-17-13 Prize Money: A$203,125
Jockey: A Graham (a3.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 44-6-12-10 Track: 24-0-3-7

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-4-1 54-56kg: 29-3-7-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 43-8-11-8
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Harquila J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 65-9-17-13 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-2 Last Win: 24/09/24 (315 Days)
Owner: R B Daniels,  J R Daniels &  S S Daniels

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 28Apr25 THG	 turf 10�75  G  Open [ 3] A Graham 54.5 $4.6 Mr Tangles 1:00.64 (--.--) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 7 17May25 EME	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 7] Ms T Chambers 60 $6 Real Key 1:10.26 (--.--) - -  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 9 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 2] A Sewell 55 $26 Early Fusion 1:09.80 (23.40) 5 4  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 11 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Open [ 9] T Fenlon 54 $21 Booming Lad 1:03.80 (22.70) 6 7  .... 6½ ...........................No show
3 of 4 19Jul25 THG	 turf 120�0�  F  Open [ 2] Ms T Chambers 56.5 $4.4 Imagine That 1:08.53 (22.11) - -  ....... 5 ....................... Solid effort

4 DEEP BLAST Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 5 Total: 41-6-6-6 Prize Money: A$170,860
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 57 Good: 21-4-4-1 Track: 7-1-3-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Wind Shift J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 35-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-5 Last Win: 14/06/25 (52 Days)
Owner: J Rundle & S Rundle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 22Apr25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM70 [ 5] R S Olivera 59.5 $51 Moenave 1:10.18 (23.28) 7 6  ..... ns ............................Nice run
8 of 14 04May25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 14] R S Olivera 54 $201 Lost In Transit 1:14.92 (22.76) 13 12  .... 3½ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 10� 24May25 MAC	 turf 130�0�  G  Open [ 5] R S Olivera 54 $17 Track Tale 1:16.10 (23.17) 8 7  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 6 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 4] R S Olivera 60 $11 Henry’s Blade 1:02.77 (22.61) 6 6  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
6 of 11 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 11] R S Olivera 54 $151 Sha Of Gomer 1:14.60 (22.44) 11 11  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
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5 DRAGON’S SNIP Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 3 Total: 36-9-6-6 Prize Money: A$180,550
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 57 Good: 23-5-3-5 Track: 21-6-4-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-0-1 56-58kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-7-3-4
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Rainbow Snip J+H: 8-0-3-2 Turf: 36-9-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-3-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (339 Days)
Owner: G R Sturgiss & Mrs E B Sturgiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 26Apr25 YEP	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 3] M Apel 54 $2.6 Media Empire 1:09.47 (--.--) - -  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 6 17May25 HOH	 turf 1180�  G  Open [ 6] Ms A Butler 61.5 $3 Under The Limit 1:09.46 (24.45) - -  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
3 of 11 07Jun25 GAY	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 6] Nikki Olzard 56 $*2.8 Villaden 1:09.43 (23.19) 1 1  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
9 of 11 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 8] T Fenlon 54 $31 Demon Award 1:08.32 (21.90) 2 4  ...10¾ ...........................No show
2 of 7 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 2] J Murphy 55 $9 Heartoni 1:00.13 (22.67) 1 2  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run

6 SVINDAL Trainer: I P Prizeman Barrier: 8 Total: 76-15-8-11 Prize Money: A$213,045
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 57 Good: 58-14-8-7 Track: 25-3-3-2

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 56-58kg: 22-5-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-3
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Magistra J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 76-15-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-4 Last Win: 14/12/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Prizeman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 5 08Mar25 GLA	 turf 850�  G  Open [ 1] Perrie Carter 61 $*2 Mr Tangles 0:49.61 (--.--) - -  .... 3½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 7 15Mar25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 3] G Semmens 54 $41 Hell 0:59.47 (22.39) 6 6  .... 9½ .................. Every chance
2 of 5 19Apr25 GLA	 turf 1517  G  Open [ 3] R S Olivera 63.5 $3.4 Stampede Warrior 1:34.88 (--.--) - -  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 6 28Apr25 THG	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 5] R S Olivera 59 $8.5 Legend Of Zorro 1:21.27 (23.34) 4 4  ....... 6 ........................Handy run
5 of 5 13May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 3] R S Olivera 54 $51 Diddley Squat 1:09.99 (22.23) 4 4  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort

7 ALLOUTATIME Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 2 Total: 11-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$93,650
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0�) WT: 54 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 6-4-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-2
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Tidy Trim J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 11-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (187 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Thomsen,D K Thomsen,B D Thomsen,D P Mussig,S J Derbyshire,Mrs M A T Grant,A J Reynolds,D H Driscoll,B J Petersen &J R Major

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 09Jan25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  G  3 [ 7] Nikki Olzard 55 $*2 Diddley Squat 0:59.22 (22.27) 1 1  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
1 of 8 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  3 [ 5] Nikki Olzard 54.5 $*2 Victory’s Ghost 1:02.08 (21.85) 1 1  .... 3½ ..........................Good win
13 of 13 15Feb25 EAF	 turf 120�0�  S  BM70 [ 6] M Rodd 58 $13 Valetudo 1:11.08 (23.17) 1 1  .... 8¼ ........................... Poor run
2 of 6 15Mar25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  BM60 [ 4] Nikki Olzard 59 $*1.9 Daimyo 1:00.05 (22.56) 2 2  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
3 of 7 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 3] Nikki Olzard 52 $*1.6 Heartoni 1:00.13 (22.67) 5 1  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort

8 BATTLE OF VIENNA Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$91,000
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 54 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Vienna Classic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 29/03/25 (129 Days)
Owner: Brave Ladies  (Mgr:  H R Penfold)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 29Mar25 GCP awt 10�50�  G  BM62 [ 8] N Callow 61.5 $3.1 Zouthur 0:59.96 (22.45) 6 5  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win
5 of 9 30Apr25 IPS	 turf 110�0�  S  BM68 [ 8] K W-Taylor 60 $8 Ring Of Steel 1:04.59 (23.80) 9 6  ....... 3 ......................... Fair effort
5 of 5 25May25 SUN	 turf 10�0�0�  S  3 [ 4] N Callow 59 $7 Taltarni Fields 0:59.19 (22.67) 2 2  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 8 07Jun25 GCO	turf 10�0�0�  S  3 [ 8] D Peisley 60 $11 Tiger Tie 0:57.92 (22.70) 7 7  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 11 17Jul25 GRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM66 [ 11] K W-Taylor 61 $13 Port Erin 0:57.61 (22.60) 10 9  ...10¾ ......................... Well back
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R4 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | Justin Stanley Premier Jockey Plate (C6)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 6 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 196072
 2 133804
 3 662353
 4 854452
 5 096682
 6 051551
 7 642242
 8 048784
 9 049090

FOR VALOUR
MOENAVE
PREPOTENT
CAPO STRADA
ZHUANG SHI
GANGITANO
CANNY BE BETTER
RAETIHI
SMOOTH TORQUE

60
60
60
58.5
58.5
57
55.5
55.5
53.5

2
3
1
5
4
7
9
6
8

R S OLIVERA
S CORMACK
C MC IVER
MS A BUTLER
J HUXTABLE
R WIGGINS
--
A THOMPSON
T FENLON

TIM COOK
SILEAS GREEN
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 41-6-7-3
 42-6-6-16
 40-6-4-5
 27-5-3-0
 25-5-3-1
 18-4-1-2
 36-3-13-2
 25-3-4-4
 22-3-2-3

$361,580
$140,915
$113,825
$281,140
$140,360
$116,825
$110,895
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$94,110

 6-0�-2-0
 4-0�-1-3
 9-2-0-2
 2-0�-0-0
 10-3-2-0
 8-2-1-1
 12-3-4-0
 4-1-1-1
 3-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FOR VALOUR Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 2 Total: 41-6-7-3 Prize Money: A$361,580
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 60� Good: 26-5-5-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-4-2-0 58+kg: 21-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Miss Valor J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 41-6-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 08/05/25 (89 Days)
Owner: W W Mumford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 24May25 MAC	 turf 180�0�  G  Open [ 6] Ms A Butler 60 $12 Deciduous 1:49.71 (23.97) 3 3  ..... 30 ...........................No show
6 of 6 10Jun25 THG	 turf 130�0�  G  Open [ 6] A Graham 59 $21 Real Key 1:14.32 (22.45) 5 6  ...14½ .................. Every chance
12 of 13 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  G  Open [ 4] T Fenlon 57 $81 Skyforger 1:34.27 (22.92) 2 2  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 7 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 6] B Wheeler 56.5 $51 Heartoni 1:00.13 (22.67) 6 4  ....... 9 ........................No excuse
2 of 6 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 1] R S Olivera 54.5 $51 Kathy’s Beau 1:16.54 (22.78) 1 1  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run

2 MOENAVE Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 3 Total: 42-6-6-16 Prize Money: A$140,915
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 60� Good: 21-3-3-9 Track: 20-3-2-7

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 21-5-1-11 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-3
Sire: Pierro Dam: Heart Of Tier J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 41-6-6-16 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-7 Last Win: 22/04/25 (105 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Green, P K Gale, S T Coome, G M Clarke & J L Chivers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 5 13May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 4] Ms G Cartwright 56.5 $5 Diddley Squat 1:09.99 (22.23) 2 2  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 9 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 4] S Cormack 56 $9 Early Fusion 1:09.80 (23.40) 7 5  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 11 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 4] Ms G Cartwright 54 $21 Demon Award 1:08.32 (21.90) 10 9  ....... 7 ..................... Well beaten
15 of 16 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 11] J Murphy 53 $201 Logan Street Lion 1:33.35 (23.28) 10 9  .... 9¼ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 6 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 2] J Murphy 54 $6 Kathy’s Beau 1:16.54 (22.78) 5 5  ....... 4 ........................Handy run

3 PREPOTENT Trainer: Jessica Kuhn Barrier: 1 Total: 40-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$113,825
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 60� Good: 26-3-4-1 Track: 11-1-1-4

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Joy Toy J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 40-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-4 Last Win: 25/03/25 (133 Days)
Owner: A Bennett, J E A Kuhn & Mrs J L Kuhn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 24May25 MAC	 turf 180�0�  G  Open [ 1] C Mc Iver 54 $26 Deciduous 1:49.71 (23.97) 7 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
2 of 4 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  BM60 [ 4] C Mc Iver 61 $5 Yukanuma 2:05.45 (23.63) 1 1  ....... 3 ............................Nice run
3 of 11 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 180�2  S  BM60 [ 7] C Mc Iver 61 $26 Yukanuma 1:49.59 (23.53) 3 1  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 2215  S  BM65 [ 9] C Mc Iver 57.5 $15 Okesutora 2:18.29 (23.93) 1 1  .........  ......................... Fair effort
3 of 8 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM65 [ 6] R S Olivera 58.5 $12 Fire King 1:22.13 (23.30) 4 4  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort

4 CAPO STRADA Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 5 Total: 27-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$281,140
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58.5 Good: 14-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Estee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (637 Days)
Owner: P Cheimardinov, N T K Radford & P A Radford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 04May25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 1] M Apel 61 $5 Mean Approach 1:01.87 (22.25) 2 2  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 6 22May25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 2] J Williams 63.5 $5 Henry’s Blade 1:03.45 (22.17) 4 3  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
4 of 6 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 6] B Johnson 60 $5 Deep Blast 1:02.77 (22.61) 5 3  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
5 of 11 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  Open [ 2] S Cormack 55 $7 Booming Lad 1:03.80 (22.70) 11 11  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM75 [ 3] A Holt 58.5 $6.5 Divine Okay 1:10.70 (23.49) 5 6  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
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5 ZHUANG SHI Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 4 Total: 25-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$140,360
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Metaphorical J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (268 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Green, S T Racing (Mgr: Mrs S M Thomsen), Moe’s Fillies (Mgr: Mrs S M Thomsen), Kratzie Racing No.126 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), A Riley, R Nickolls, Mrs T Kendrick, Mrs R 
A Skillington, P R Bannerman, Ms T T Cameron, G X Ryan, J G Clarke, Mrs E Baldw

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 25Jan25 SUN	 turf 140�0�  G  BM78 [ 4] K W-Taylor 57 $18 Rising Pacific 1:24.59 (--.--) 10 10  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
6 of 6 22May25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 6] S Cormack 61 $6.5 Henry’s Blade 1:03.45 (22.17) 5 5  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 6 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  BM70 [ 3] Nikki Olzard 57.5 $5.5 Deep Blast 1:02.77 (22.61) 4 5  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
8 of 8 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  S  BM70 [ 7] R S Olivera 59.5 $26 All’s Fair 1:35.67 (23.09) 8 8  .... 3¼ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 8 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM65 [ 8] R Wiggins 62 $5 Fire King 1:22.13 (23.30) 6 5  ..... ns ............................Nice run

6 GANGITANO Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 18-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$116,825
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Written By Dam: Colosimo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/25 (18 Days)
Owner: C K Taylor, M Crosland, Titan Equine Services (Mgr: D J Murray), J Keen, Mrs M Broom, Blackhawks (Mgr: S J Sheppard), S M McDonald, T Farrell, Mrs S J Farrell, O T P (Mgr: J S 
Galligan), Mrs N McKinstry, Five Eyes Racing (Mgr: C Hess), R Brazil, J B Brazi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 08Nov24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] J Mott 60 $*4.6 Le Derriere 1:11.77 (22.81) 6 6  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 08May25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 6] J P Stanley 58.5 $*3.6 El Of A Senorita 1:10.27 (23.13) 2 2  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
5 of 9 10Jun25 THG	 turf 140�0�  G  BM65 [ 6] J P Stanley 62.5 $*1.8 Imagine That 1:22.05 (23.02) 4 3  .... 6¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 11 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  3 [ 4] Tom Orr 57 $7 Katdeel 1:21.65 (23.13) 3 3  ....... 3 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM68 [ 6] B Wheeler 59.5 $*2.5 Canny Be Better 1:09.13 (22.69) 3 2  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win

7 CANNY BE BETTER Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 9 Total: 36-3-13-2 Prize Money: A$110,895
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 20-2-7-0 Track: 14-1-8-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-4-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Exceedingly Canny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-13-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-6-2 Last Win: 16/02/24 (536 Days)
Owner: S M Green

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 08May25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 3] W G Satherley 60 $6.5 Gangitano 1:10.27 (23.13) 5 4  ....... 3 ........................Handy run
2 of 8 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM60 [ 8] R Wiggins 61.5 $*2.4 Daimyo 1:11.05 (22.61) 2 2  ..... hd ............................Nice run
2 of 10� 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM65 [ 7] R Wiggins 59.5 $10 Daimyo 1:02.41 (22.54) 9 8  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
4 of 7 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  3 [ 2] R Wiggins 57.5 $4.4 Fortress Australia 1:03.28 (21.84) 5 5  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
2 of 8 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM68 [ 2] R Wiggins 58 $3.8 Gangitano 1:09.13 (22.69) 7 4  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run

8 RAETIHI Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 25-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$149,125
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 55.5 Good: 19-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 10-3-0-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Lego J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/12/23 (591 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 29Nov24 MOV	turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] D Stackhouse 61.5 $*3.2 Princeofnottingham 1:36.78 (24.51) 2 1  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
8 of 8 13Dec24 MOV	turf 1523  G  BM64 [ 6] W Egan 61 $*2.7 One Long Day 1:31.26 (24.81) 2 5  ...27½ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 7 08Jan25 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] W Gordon 60.5 $21 Harry’s Yacht 1:10.57 (23.45) 6 7  ....... 9 ........................No excuse
8 of 8 15Jul25 CAI	 turf 1250�  S  3 [ 7] J P Stanley 60.5 $26 Lean Eagle 1:13.90 (23.39) 2 2  ..... 10 ..................... Well beaten
4 of 5 26Jul25 MID	 turf 120�0�  G  4 [ 5] S Pointon 58.5 $11 Dark Gleam 1:11.17 (--.--) - -  ..... 15 ........................Handy run

9 SMOOTH TORQUE Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$94,110
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 53.5 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Live To Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/03/24 (517 Days)
Owner: I J Corazzol, S D Basheer, D G Basheer & Lustre Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 28Nov24 IPS	 turf 2150�  G  BM68 [ 7] J Bayliss 56.5 $17 Hallside Martini 2:14.42 (23.57) 10 9  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 11 21Dec24 EAF	 turf 1820�  G  3 [ 5] K W-Taylor 58 $61 Zaphod 1:51.64 (22.88) 7 7  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
10� of 12 17Jan25 BAL	 turf 190�0�  S  BM66 [ 5] M Mc Guren 57.5 $6 Maurizma 2:00.40 (23.46) 7 11  .... 5½ ......................... Well back
9 of 10� 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 130�0�  G  3 [ 8] Nikki Olzard 58 $41 Major Look 1:16.37 (22.89) 10 8  ...11¼ ...........................No show
11 of 11 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 1560�  S  BM60 [ 6] P Hamblin 59.5 $91 Booga Ray 1:34.22 (24.27) 8 8  ...10¾ ...................... Not sighted
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R5 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | McKenzie Apel Premier Apprentice Jockey (Bm60)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM60 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:57 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 642242
 2 129934
 3 315335
 4 755484
 5 566412
 6 913461
 7 867042
 8 689455
 9 284539

CANNY BE BETTER
CRACKER ESSGEE
GENERAL WOLFFE
THUNDER MANIA
OUTWITTED
SPELLMASTER
TIZSO FAB
YELLOWHAMMER
SANTORINI SUMMER

62
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
58
57

4
6
7
1
2
8
5
3
9

NIKKI OLZARD  3 

O KENDAL  2 

R S OLIVERA
A SEWELL
MS A BUTLER
R WIGGINS
C MC IVER
A THOMPSON
T FENLON

SILEAS GREEN
R PEREIRA
JASON MORGAN
P F PENGELLY
TIM COOK
C TAYLOR
D W GARDINER
A EDMONDS
A J JONES

7
8
7
8
5
5
6
6
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
60
59
59
58
56
56
60
54

 36-3-13-2
 67-10�-9-6
 69-3-7-14
 51-5-3-5
 22-2-3-4
 16-2-2-4
 26-3-4-1
 22-2-3-3
 64-6-5-13

$110,895
$370,430
$174,635
$197,510
$68,575
$63,585
$80,155
$81,755
$191,185

 3-0�-2-1
 12-4-2-1
 3-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 4-1-1-0
 4-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 8-1-0-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CANNY BE BETTER Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 4 Total: 36-3-13-2 Prize Money: A$110,895
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0�) WT: 62 Good: 20-2-7-0 Track: 14-1-8-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 22-2-11-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Exceedingly Canny J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 35-3-13-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-6-2 Last Win: 16/02/24 (536 Days)
Owner: S M Green

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 08May25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 3] W G Satherley 60 $6.5 Gangitano 1:10.27 (23.13) 5 4  ....... 3 ........................Handy run
2 of 8 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM60 [ 8] R Wiggins 61.5 $*2.4 Daimyo 1:11.05 (22.61) 2 2  ..... hd ............................Nice run
2 of 10� 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM65 [ 7] R Wiggins 59.5 $10 Daimyo 1:02.41 (22.54) 9 8  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
4 of 7 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  3 [ 2] R Wiggins 57.5 $4.4 Fortress Australia 1:03.28 (21.84) 5 5  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
2 of 8 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM68 [ 2] R Wiggins 58 $3.8 Gangitano 1:09.13 (22.69) 7 4  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run

2 CRACKER ESSGEE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 6 Total: 67-10-9-6 Prize Money: A$370,430
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 40-6-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 25-5-5-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-1
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Flying Essgee J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 66-10-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-5-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Goodair, S J Goodair & Ms R A Pereira

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 07Jun25 TOO	 turf 130�0�  S  BM62 [ 2] C Baker 58.5 $5.5 Katdeel 1:21.12 (24.53) 4 3  .... 3¼ ............................Nice run
9 of 11 18Jun25 DOO	turf 1350�  G  BM70 [ 1] A Allen 56.5 $51 Affinity Flyer 1:19.63 (23.27) 6 4  .... 6¼ ...........................No show
9 of 10� 08Jul25 BEA	 turf 110�0�  G  BM65 [ 6] O Kendal 58.5 $12 Pungo 1:03.02 (22.85) 7 8  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
3 of 11 19Jul25 TOO	 turf 130�0�  G  BM62 [ 5] Ms S Willis 57.5 $17 The Deputy 1:21.10 (24.68) 2 1  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 7 28Jul25 TOO	 turf 130�0�  S  BM72 [ 7] C Baker 53 $7.5 Skywolf 1:20.64 (24.92) 6 6  .... 6½ ........................Handy run

3 GENERAL WOLFFE Trainer: Jason Morgan Barrier: 7 Total: 69-3-7-14 Prize Money: A$174,635
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 59.5 Good: 38-1-2-10 Track: 16-2-5-3

7yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 12-0-3-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Wolf Cry Dam: Hypernova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-3-7-12 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-5-4 Last Win: 31/12/24 (217 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Stephens, P J Boodle, Mrs M A Boodle, M J Stephens, Miss N M Stephens & M E K Songoro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 31Dec24 ROC	 turf 150�0�  S  BM68 [ 4] T Fenlon 54 $*2.8 Noble Heart 1:29.53 (23.05) 4 3  ..... nk ..........................Good win
5 of 6 23Jan25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM60 [ 3] O Kendal 57.5 $3 Nondisclosure 1:36.35 (23.49) 5 6  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 3 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 150�0�  G  6 [ 1] T Fenlon 55.5 $4.6 Acrophobic 1:30.64 (22.33) 3 3  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 4 21Feb25 MAC	 turf 180�0�  S  3 [ 1] J P Stanley 57.5 $6.5 Nondisclosure 1:50.82 (23.81) 3 4  .... 6¼ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 6 19Jul25 THG	 turf 10�75  F  BM60 [ 6] A Graham 59 $3.2 Transceltic 1:01.11 (22.23) - -  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort

4 THUNDER MANIA Trainer: P F Pengelly Barrier: 1 Total: 51-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$197,510
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 59.5 Good: 27-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 29-5-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Imana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/06/24 (422 Days)
Owner: P F Pengelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 24May25 GLA	 turf 850�  G  BM55 [ 3] Julie Busuttin 62.5 $13 Clocks Ticking 0:49.75 (--.--) - -  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 9 10Jun25 THG	 turf 80�0�  G  BM55 [ 2] Julie Busuttin 62 $10 Ablett 0:44.53 (--.--) 9 9  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 6 28Jun25 GLA	 turf 1194  G  Open [ 3] Isabel Jessop 53 $7 Grand De Lago 1:11.70 (--.--) - -  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
8 of 8 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM68 [ 4] A Sewell 57 $61 Gangitano 1:09.13 (22.69) 5 5  ...11¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 7 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  BM60 [ 5] R S Olivera 60 $51 Pretty Slick 1:00.85 (21.77) 4 3  .... 5½ ........................Handy run
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5 OUTWITTED Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$68,575
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Shaumari J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 20-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-3 Last Win: 22/05/25 (75 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Cook, A F Cook, Miss C L Cook, D M Cook, Mrs K M Curd, BJB Curd, C D Curd, J Curd, B Phillips, G Phillips, S R Phillips, C R Shackleton, S R Beatson & P Shackleton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 13Dec24 MUW	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 6] B Wheeler 59.5 $6 Worthy Essgee 1:11.73 (23.83) 2 4  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 11 28Dec24 BEA	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 6] J Huxtable 58.5 $21 Board Member 1:08.33 (22.29) 5 6  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 11 01Feb25 GCP awt 1540�  G  BM58 [ 10] L Rolls 58.5 $17 Gregarious 1:35.41 (25.79) 4 3  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 7 22May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 4] Ms A Butler 58 $8.5 Immortality 1:09.76 (22.54) 1 1  ....... 2 ..........................Good win
2 of 10� 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 7] Ms A Butler 60 $10 Lone Artist 1:16.89 (22.17) 2 1  ....... 4 ............................Nice run

6 SPELLMASTER Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$63,585
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 6-1-1-2 58+kg: 10-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dragon Robe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 12/07/25 (24 Days)
Owner: A J Crosland, J P Ryan, J Keen, S D A White, C White, Mrs M Broom, G L Catton, P Baverstock, J Corbett, SMBC (Mgr: W R Lynch), U Ciftci & P Kyranides

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 04May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] J P Stanley 58.5 $3.7 Badlifedecision 1:09.53 (23.30) 9 5  .... 2½ ..........................Good win
3 of 7 22May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 1] J P Stanley 57.5 $*1.4 Outwitted 1:09.76 (22.54) 4 4  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM55 [ 6] S Cormack 59 $*3.1 General Hippo 1:22.89 (23.53) 1 1  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
6 of 12 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 11] S Cormack 55 $17 Immortality 1:08.80 (22.43) 10 9  ....... 6 .................. Every chance
1 of 8 12Jul25 BLU	 turf 130�0�  G  OB55 [ 5] Nikki Olzard 61 $*1.8 Masali Raffa 1:18.74 (--.--) - -  ..... hd ..........................Good win

7 TIZSO FAB Trainer: D W Gardiner Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$80,155
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 58 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Tizso Wicked J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (393 Days)
Owner: D W Gardiner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 21Dec24 WER	turf 1412  G  OB58 [ 11] J Noonan 59 $16 Shooter Mcgavin 1:25.67 (24.51) 2 2  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 11Apr25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  BM60 [ 2] J Murphy 58 $21 Daimyo 0:59.20 (22.30) 10 10  ....... 5 ........................No excuse
11 of 11 07Jun25 GAY	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 9] Julie Busuttin 58 $6 Zena Boy 1:10.13 (23.93) - -  .... 9½ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 10� 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 9] C Mc Iver 59 $61 Lone Artist 1:16.89 (22.17) 4 5  .... 7¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM58 [ 1] J Murphy 58.5 $9.5 Rothfury 1:22.26 (23.40) 6 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run

8 YELLOWHAMMER Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$81,755
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief Dam: Cryptic Message J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (308 Days)
Owner: Sutton Park Racing (Mgr: M S Sowerby)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 07May25 EAF	 turf 160�0�  S  BM68 [ 9] M Du Plessis 55.5 $41 Akrotiri 1:37.12 (23.65) 9 9  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 12 23May25 INV	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] M Mc Guren 62 $*3.9 Rethink It 1:22.97 (--.--) 10 9  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
4 of 12 09Jun25 GRA	 turf 1430�  S  BM58 [ 12] B Looker 61.5 $7 Under Twenty Two 1:28.23 (23.63) 12 12  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
5 of 11 21Jun25 GCO	turf 140�0�  H  2 [ 2] J P Stanley 55.5 $12 Rock Hard Love 1:25.98 (25.45) 7 5  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 9 17Jul25 GRA	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 9] K W-Taylor 55 $*4.8 Leica Model 1:24.75 (23.41) 8 7  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort

9 SANTORINI SUMMER Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 64-6-5-13 Prize Money: A$191,185
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 57 Good: 36-4-4-9 Track: 36-3-1-9

9yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-5
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Fast And Loose J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 63-6-5-13 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-1-4 Last Win: 15/08/24 (355 Days)
Owner: A J Jones & J M Thomas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 13May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM55 [ 2] Ms T Chambers 61 $9.5 Northumbria 1:09.63 (23.01) 7 8  ....... 8 ..................... Well beaten
4 of 8 30May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  H  BM58 [ 1] T Fenlon 59 $16 Nicconori 1:12.87 (23.91) 3 3  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
5 of 12 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 6] W G Satherley 60 $16 Hey Jealousy 1:09.47 (--.--) 8 7  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 6 28Jun25 GLA	 turf 1194  G  Open [ 1] W G Satherley 55 $5.5 Grand De Lago 1:11.70 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM58 [ 7] Ms T Chambers 58.5 $41 Rothfury 1:22.26 (23.40) 8 8  ..... 24 ...........................No show
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R6 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | Caulfield Cup Tickets On Sale Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:34 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 680732
 2 334221
 3 5189
 4 525832
 5 2310
 6 17324
 7 1
 8 331308
 9 484735
 10 916764
 11 808964

RICH AGAIN
RUM RUMBLE
SNAZZY SNITZEL
ELECTRIC BRAE
HI FRANK
IRISH ROCKET
LADY LONGPOCKETS
ITHINKBETTA
ROCKY BLONDE
FIREUPZOUS
ZOULY

60.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

10
1
9
3
11
5
8
7
4
6
2

A SEWELL
MS A BUTLER
MS N SUMMERS
R WIGGINS
S CORMACK
J MURPHY
R S OLIVERA
LEAH MARTYN  3 

T FENLON
C MC IVER
B JOHNSON  3 

J CAMPEAO
RICKY VALE
JOHN POOTS
J T WIGGINTON
SILEAS GREEN
DANE MCKINNON
S RUNDLE
J MANZELMANN
L F BIRCHLEY
J MANZELMANN
ALLAN A CLARK

5
4
6
4
3
5
6
4
4
4
8

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
53
53
56
54
53
53
51
51
49
45

 18-1-6-3
 10-1-2-2
 4-1-0-0
 16-1-4-3
 4-1-1-1
 5-1-1-1
 1-1-0-0
 11-1-0-6
 11-1-0-2
 13-1-0-1
 40-1-5-7

$67,260
$30,600
$14,575
$77,850
$30,800
$19,100
$12,800
$49,640
$26,250
$17,200
$67,820

 3-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 2-0�-1-1
 3-1-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RICH AGAIN Trainer: J Campeao Barrier: 10� Total: 18-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$67,260
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 60�.5 Good: 11-0-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Decoco J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/11/23 (618 Days)
Owner: J M Serra Campeao, V Grasso & J A Simpson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 14Mar25 SUN	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 2] K W-Taylor 60 $*4.2 Crackenthorpe 1:25.87 (24.07) 5 6  .... 5½ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 06Apr25 SUN	 turf 140�0�  H  BM68 [ 8] K W-Taylor 56.5 $15 Ocean Alps 1:24.81 (23.93) 9 8  ..... 11 ......................... Well back
7 of 11 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM55 [ 10] A Sewell 62 $31 All England 1:04.62 (23.26) 8 8  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
3 of 12 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 6] A Sewell 60.5 $26 The Brill Building 1:11.13 (23.65) 8 8  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
2 of 11 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  OB60 [ 4] Ms A Butler 60 $21 Woodstock Rock 1:04.60 (23.50) 7 5  .... 3½ ............................Nice run

2 RUM RUMBLE Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$30,600
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Smokin’ Hussay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/07/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Freeman Racing (Mgr: D M Freeman), N Freeman, Mrs T Freeman, G Darke, L A White, D M Freeman & Kenmore Racing (Mgr: D M Freeman)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 22May25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] T Fenlon 58 $5.5 Snow Show 1:23.03 (23.33) 1 1  .... 2½ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 7 05Jun25 MAC	 turf 10�50�  G  Mdn [ 5] R Wiggins 58 $6.5 Zaya 1:01.09 (22.85) 6 6  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
2 of 13 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] R Wiggins 58.5 $4.4 Scruffy 1:11.22 (--.--) 3 4  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
2 of 11 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] R Wiggins 59.5 $3.3 Out Of Luck 1:11.02 (23.61) 1 1  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
1 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] M Apel 55 $*1.8 Dawn Embers 1:09.80 (23.08) 2 1  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win

3 SNAZZY SNITZEL Trainer: John Poots Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,575
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Nocturnelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/24 (341 Days)
Owner: J G Poots, Mrs L J Poots & M Adam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 01Dec22 COH	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] A Morgan 57.5 $9.5 Swift Charm 0:58.37 (23.75) 4 6  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 9 29Aug24 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Ms T Chambers 60 $7 Lamentum 1:04.43 (23.05) 1 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
8 of 9 17Sep24 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  OB55 [ 1] Ms T Chambers 59 $*2 Spec Of Silver 1:04.95 (23.74) 1 1  ....... 7 ..................... Well beaten
9 of 10� 19Nov24 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Ms T Chambers 57.5 $9.5 Andiron 1:03.44 (22.67) 1 1  .... 6¾ ...........................No show
1 of 4 07Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 1] C Mc Iver --- $-- General Wolffe 0:58.64 (22.57) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial

4 ELECTRIC BRAE Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$77,850
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 9-1-3-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Decali J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 08/03/24 (515 Days)
Owner: J S Philps, N J Philps, J T Wigginton, G Dunnett, J K Lorberg & R W Hughes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 30May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  H  Open [ 1] Nikki Olzard 52 $9.5 Kai Mondo 1:12.10 (23.39) 4 2  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Open [ 5] R Stewart 54 $21 Ask Me Mate 1:22.45 (22.45) 10 10  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 13 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 150�0�  S  Open [ 9] Ms G Cartwright 52 $41 Scrub Chain 1:28.27 (23.10) 13 12  .... 7¼ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM58 [ 3] Ms G Cartwright 56 $4 Rothfury 1:22.26 (23.40) 3 2  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 5] R Wiggins 57.5 $*3.3 Upturn 1:10.15 (23.61) 9 9  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
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5 HI FRANK Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,800
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dracarys Dam: Trust Issues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (140 Days)
Owner: C Smith, J M Taylor, Mrs A M Taylor, C R Taylor, Mrs C Fisher, N Chiconi, Mrs J Chiconi, Miss K J Burke, L M R Allwood, Mrs S A M Allwood & Mrs B J Burke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 31Dec24 ROC	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 4] Ms T Chambers --- $-- Honourbefore Glory 0:55.98 (23.97) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 6 09Jan25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Open [ 4] Ms A Butler 58.5 $4.4 Honourbefore Glory 1:00.53 (22.31) 2 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
3 of 6 04Mar25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Ms A Butler 58 $2.5 Power Chic 1:03.74 (23.19) 3 3  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
1 of 7 18Mar25 MAC	 turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] Ms A Butler 59 $*1.3 The Kobay Train 1:11.47 (23.51) 1 1  .... 5½ ..........................Good win
11 of 15 12Apr25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 11] Ms A Butler 57 $9 Kerzner 1:09.69 (22.95) 11 14  ...10¼ ...................... Not sighted

6 IRISH ROCKET Trainer: Dane McKinnon Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,100
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Kynance Cove J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/01/25 (214 Days)
Owner: C J Edmonston, B W T McKinnon, Mrs G A Smyth, R Smyth, J E Forker, Mrs K A Forker, Mrs J Brady, D C Carroll, Mrs L E Marsden, N A Marsden & D L McKinnon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 03Jan25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Nikki Olzard 55 $9.5 Lucky Strong 1:03.82 (22.80) 2 2  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
7 of 9 23Jan25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  G  1 [ 5] Nikki Olzard 54 $2.5 Outback Bandit 1:15.88 (23.25) 3 2  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
3 of 8 17May25 EME	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM50 [ 6] R S Olivera 60.5 $*3 Outback Step 1:00.64 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 10� 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  1 [ 9] J Murphy 57 $8 Crimson Decipher 1:00.72 (22.61) 3 2  .... 2¼ ............................Nice run
4 of 11 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM55 [ 5] R S Olivera 57 $*4 All England 1:04.62 (23.26) 4 5  ....... 1 ........................Handy run

7 LADY LONGPOCKETS Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,800
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Idle Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (719 Days)
Owner: I B Mitchell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 5 07Aug23 YEP	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 1] Nikki Olzard --- $-- Papasito 0:54.36 (--.--) - -  .... 5¾ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 11 17Aug23 ROC	 turf 10�50�  G  Mdn [ 6] D Mc Gillivray 54 $81 Rose Alice 1:02.06 (23.71) 7 8  ..... hd ..........................Good win
3 of 4 23Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Tri [ 4] Amie Meissner --- $-- Sunnycoast 0:58.31 (22.73) - -  ....... 8 .......................Barrier trial

8 ITHINKBETTA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-6 Prize Money: A$49,640
Jockey: Leah Martyn (a3.0�) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Put The Rope Away J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-4 Last Win: 17/10/24 (292 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann, R A Luck & M J Kelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 06Oct24 TOW	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] J Huxtable 57 $3.5 Forgetaboutit 1:10.08 (23.47) 1 1  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 13 17Oct24 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] J Huxtable 57 $8 Woodstock Rock 1:11.28 (24.27) 4 4  ..... ns ..........................Good win
3 of 9 05Nov24 MAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 2] Isabel Jessop 53 $2.4 Obligated 1:10.25 (23.50) - -  .... 4¾ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 11 17Nov24 TOW	turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 11] J Murphy 54 $51 Head Honcho 0:56.82 (22.26) 4 4  .... 7½ ......................... Well back
8 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  OB55 [ 3] G Semmens 54 $41 Our Eagle Rock 1:00.38 (22.46) 3 6  ...11¾ ..................... Well beaten

9 ROCKY BLONDE Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dracarys Dam: Liverpool Jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (353 Days)
Owner: J R Brownson, R E Brownson & N C Brownson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 20Sep24 EWA	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM50 [ 2] P Romeo 56.5 $6 Calm Is Power 0:56.58 (24.38) 2 2  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 11 13Oct24 TOW	turf 10�0�0�  G  1 [ 10] A Sewell 54 $31 Candlelit 0:56.85 (22.23) 2 2  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
7 of 7 03Nov24 INN	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 7] C Whiteley 55 $11 Dance For Me Randy 1:10.46 (23.90) 4 5  .... 8¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 11 17Nov24 TOW	turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 1] A Sewell 54 $41 Head Honcho 0:56.82 (22.26) 1 1  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 10� 05Dec24 TOW	turf 10�0�0�  S  1 [ 3] A Sewell 54 $16 Cumin Spinner 0:56.37 (22.01) 4 3  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort

10 FIREUPZOUS Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,200
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Fire Up Fifi J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (73 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 24May25 MAR	 turf 1210�  G  Mdn [ 1] W D’avila 57 $4.2 Charm Teller 1:12.04 (24.64) 2 1  ..... hd ..........................Good win
6 of 7 21Jun25 CLE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM60 [ 4] C Mc Iver 55 $13 Inreadyness 0:57.42 (--.--) 7 7  ...11½ .................. Every chance
7 of 7 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  S  3 [ 4] A Graham 51 $151 Fortress Australia 1:03.28 (21.84) 6 6  ...10½ ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 5] N Thomas 54 $201 Cole’s Best 1:17.00 (24.09) 8 9  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
4 of 8 26Jul25 MID	 turf 120�0�  G  OB55 [ 5] S Pointon 53 $11 Spring Valley 1:12.60 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
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11 ZOULY Trainer: Allan A Clark Barrier: 2 Total: 40-1-5-7 Prize Money: A$67,820
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0�) WT: 54 Good: 22-0-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 50�-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Mellow Elle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 40-1-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-2 Last Win: 31/12/20 (1678 Days)
Owner: L F Herberte, Ms J L Zammit & Ms J A Holbrook

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 26Jul24 ECH	 turf 140�0�  S  BM52 [ 11] Ms C Hefel 56 $26 Tactfull 1:28.43 (25.63) 2 3  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 9 21Dec24 WOL	turf 10�0�8  G  Rest [ 8] L Taylor 67 $*4 Donation 1:01.89 (--.--) - -  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 12Jan25 MAN	 turf 110�0�  G  Rest [ 1] S Galea 66.5 $6 War Of Wisdom 1:05.97 (--.--) - -  ..... 11 ...........................No show
6 of 7 28Jun25 GLA	 turf 850�  G  BM55 [ 6] B Johnson 55 $6.5 Clocks Ticking 0:50.89 (--.--) - -  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 8 12Jul25 BLU	 turf 130�0�  G  OB55 [ 2] B Johnson 55.5 $4.6 Spellmaster 1:18.74 (--.--) - -  .... 7½ ........................Handy run
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R7 05 Aug 2025 | Rockhampton | Nuturf Hcp (55)
Distance: 1500m | Class: OB55 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
3:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 042165
 2 460510
 3 000480
 4 530615
 5 945077
 6 559898
 7 315066
 8 531006
 9 052976
 10 323835
 11 175570
 12 733666
 13 977008
 14 753664

ALL BUSINESS
WHITTAKER
BAUHAUS
CARACRISTI
CITIROC
ROY’S ROAD
NATIVE BEE
BULL DIMPLE RUM
LYNRIC LASS
PEAKING TOM
TORQUE ESPAGNA
FINE AND RARE
JOLIE APOLLINE
STRONG LATTE

60
60
59
59
59
59
58.5
57
57
55
54
54
54
54

9
14
11
12
5
13
7
2
6
10
8
1
3
4

C MC IVER
--
A THOMPSON
LEAH MARTYN  3 

A GRAHAM  3 

J HUXTABLE
O KENDAL  2 

T FENLON
R S OLIVERA
J MURPHY
A SEWELL
--
B JOHNSON  3 

S CORMACK

A J JONES
MS D HANDFORD
HOLLY PENFOLD
J E MCCONACHY
J LANCASTER
MS Z HOHN
D RIDEOUT
JESSICA KUHN
MS L SULLIVAN
JESSICA KUHN
J MANZELMANN
TIM COOK
CRAIG REID
SEAN LENNON

7
5
5
4
6
7
10
8
7
5
6
6
5
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
53
51
55
51
55
50
47
51
--
45
--
--
--

 40-5-4-5
 7-1-0-0
 14-1-1-3
 11-2-1-1
 19-1-2-0
 44-4-9-10
 95-11-10-12
 57-4-4-8
 42-5-4-6
 12-0�-1-3
 47-3-8-3
 28-0�-4-6
 7-0�-0-0
 19-0�-0-1

$64,089
$16,860
$31,585
$58,450
$40,575
$109,375
$173,890
$108,965
$85,845
$14,470
$94,220
$55,035
$2,410
$18,005

 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-1
 8-2-1-0
 5-0�-0-3
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 6-2-2-1
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ALL BUSINESS Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 40-5-4-5 Prize Money: A$64,089
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 60� Good: 21-5-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 27-4-3-4 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Power Dam: Peach Bellini J+H: 8-3-1-1 Turf: 39-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 07/06/25 (59 Days)
Owner: R P Farrell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 17May25 EME	 turf 1280�  S  BM55 [ 7] Ms T Chambers 59.5 $6 Lady Masquerade 1:17.21 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
2 of 7 24May25 GLA	 turf 1517  G  BM55 [ 1] P Hamblin 59 $3.2 Native Bee 1:36.68 (--.--) - -  ..... hd ............................Nice run
1 of 5 07Jun25 MNB	 turf 1550�  G  BM55 [ 2] C Mc Iver 60 $*1.7 Shy Rebel 1:36.30 (--.--) 2 3  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
6 of 9 21Jun25 CLE	 turf 140�0�  G  BM55 [ 2] C Mc Iver 61 $*2.4 Mishani Aviator 1:23.00 (--.--) 5 6  ...15½ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 26Jul25 BUG	 turf 1380�  G  BM50 [ 11] Isabel Jessop 61 $11 Rapid Dude 1:24.03 (25.55) 8 9  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort

2 WHITTAKER Trainer: Ms D Handford Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,860
Jockey: -- WT: 60� Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amber Grey Dam: Bold Option J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Handford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 6 05Nov24 GCP awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Taylor 58.5 $31 Minto’s Power 1:11.07 (23.12) 6 6  .... 6½ .................. Every chance
11 of 13 18Nov24 WAW	turf 1350�  G  Mdn [ 10] K Yoshida 58 $101 Jacks And Soda 1:20.50 (23.95) 13 13  .... 4¾ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 11 14Jun25 TOO	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] K H Zechner 58.5 $26 Warilla Gorilla 1:00.60 (23.77) 9 8  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 13 23Jun25 TOO	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] K Yoshida 56.5 $31 Want To Be Proud 1:14.83 (25.31) 11 11  ..... hd ..........................Good win
10� of 11 12Jul25 TOO	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 4] K Yoshida 58 $13 Change The Deel 1:13.79 (24.57) 5 8  .... 4¾ ......................... Well back

3 BAUHAUS Trainer: Holly Penfold Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$31,585
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Justify Dam: Luskintyre Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (388 Days)
Owner: Miss H R Penfold

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 21Mar25 IPS	 turf 1350�  S  BM58 [ 2] J McMurray 57.5 $13 Hollywood Epic 1:21.86 (25.22) 4 5  ...13¾ ...................... Not sighted
11 of 12 19Apr25 GCP awt 110�0�  G  BM55 [ 7] A Graham 57 $31 Qickwit 1:05.34 (23.71) 10 12  .... 8¼ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 11 29Apr25 GAT	 turf 140�0�  G  OB58 [ 6] Ms C Ferris 55.5 $41 Best Coffee 1:23.30 (24.06) 6 8  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
8 of 11 17May25 GCP awt 1540�  G  BM58 [ 6] A Graham 54.5 $61 Capital Boss 1:32.70 (24.18) 6 6  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 13 08Jul25 BEA	 turf 140�0�  G  OB60 [ 5] J P Stanley 56 $41 Monastery 1:21.59 (23.99) 8 11  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten

4 CARACRISTI Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,450
Jockey: Leah Martyn (a3.0�) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Hidden Code J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/07/25 (25 Days)
Owner: J L Wehlow, W A Veall & Balman Racing (Mgr: T J Mance)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 5 30May25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  H  Open [ 4] R S Olivera 54 $51 Kai Mondo 1:12.10 (23.39) 5 5  .... 5¼ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 10� 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Open [ 9] R S Olivera 54 $61 Ask Me Mate 1:22.45 (22.45) 8 8  .... 9¼ ......................... Well back
6 of 9 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 1560�  G  OB55 [ 9] T Fenlon 55.5 $6 Belmont Park 1:35.57 (24.39) 8 8  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
1 of 9 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 180�0�  S  OB58 [ 1] T Fenlon 54 $6 Kings Castle 1:51.50 (24.71) 2 2  .... 2¼ ..........................Good win
5 of 12 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] S Cormack 56 $7 Blazerro 2:06.51 (24.35) 3 3  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
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5 CITIROC Trainer: J Lancaster Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,575
Jockey: A Graham (a3.0�) WT: 59 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Roseneath J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/24 (512 Days)
Owner: M Barnham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 18Jan25 TUU	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 1] P Boudvillain 58 $3.8 Oimbari 1:23.32 (24.41) 5 4  .... 6¼ ........................Handy run
5 of 7 08Feb25 BRA	 turf 1350�  S  2 [ 7] Ms E Hennessy 59 $5 Robran 1:20.66 (23.56) - -  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 11 06Apr25 GUD	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 10] M Bourke 55 $61 Dupli Kate 1:23.90 (--.--) 2 7  ...13¾ ......................... Well back
7 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  OB55 [ 6] B Johnson 55.5 $91 Our Eagle Rock 1:00.38 (22.46) 9 7  ..... 10 ........................No excuse
7 of 10� 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 4] A Graham 55.5 $201 Upturn 1:10.15 (23.61) 8 8  .... 6¼ ........................No excuse

6 ROY’S ROAD Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 13 Total: 44-4-9-10 Prize Money: A$109,375
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59 Good: 27-3-6-6 Track: 20-2-5-5

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 16-2-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Egyptian Tomb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-4 Last Win: 14/12/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Miss Z L Hohn, C P Hohn, Mrs V A Hohn & Mrs H M Butler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 24May25 MAC	 turf 110�0�  G  BM60 [ 4] Ms A Butler 57.5 $31 Dealing’s Done 1:03.57 (22.57) 8 8  .... 4½ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 12 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM55 [ 9] Ms A Butler 60 $31 General Hippo 1:22.89 (23.53) 8 8  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
8 of 16 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  S  OB58 [ 11] Ms G Cartwright 58 $71 Lupine 1:34.35 (23.30) 11 11  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 11 11Jul25 MAC	 turf 1560�  S  BM60 [ 7] R S Olivera 56.5 $31 Booga Ray 1:34.22 (24.27) 2 3  .... 8¾ ...........................No show
8 of 11 26Jul25 MAC	 turf 1560�  G  BM70 [ 4] R S Olivera 54 $51 Rothesay’s Ruby 1:33.42 (24.41) 9 8  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

7 NATIVE BEE Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 7 Total: 95-11-10-12 Prize Money: A$173,890
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0�) WT: 58.5 Good: 69-9-6-8 Track: 39-4-5-4

10�yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-3-0-2 56-58kg: 31-4-5-2 Firm: 4-1-0-2 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Equilly Ours J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 95-11-10-12 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-2 Last Win: 24/05/25 (73 Days)
Owner: D S Rideout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 24May25 GLA	 turf 1517  G  BM55 [ 7] Amie Meissner 54.5 $*3 All Business 1:36.68 (--.--) - -  ..... hd ..........................Good win
5 of 11 07Jun25 GAY	 turf 140�0�  G  BM50 [ 4] Amie Meissner 58.5 $4.6 Invader’s Girl 1:23.26 (24.45) - -  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 12 14Jun25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM55 [ 2] R S Olivera 59 $71 General Hippo 1:22.89 (23.53) 9 11  .... 5¾ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 7 21Jun25 BUG	 turf 1380�  G  BM55 [ 1] Ms M Kennedy 59.5 $7.5 Moissanite 1:22.99 (26.03) - -  ...11¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 7 19Jul25 THG	 turf 140�0�  F  OB55 [ 6] Amie Meissner 56.5 $3.2 Shy Rebel 1:22.39 (22.47) - -  ..... 13 .................. Every chance

8 BULL DIMPLE RUM Trainer: Jessica Kuhn Barrier: 2 Total: 57-4-4-8 Prize Money: A$108,965
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 57 Good: 35-2-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 35-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Belle Cherie Amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-5 Last Win: 22/05/25 (75 Days)
Owner: Azra Racing  (Mgr: M W Linford)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 02Jan25 KIY	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 3] M Hellyer 55.5 $9 Grandeur Rose 1:10.56 (23.76) 5 4  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 22May25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  OB55 [ 6] N Thomas 55.5 $12 Tahkian Bubbles 1:00.21 (22.50) 8 7  ..... hd ..........................Good win
12 of 12 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 10] N Thomas 57.5 $12 Hey Jealousy 1:09.47 (--.--) 11 11  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 5] J P Stanley 56 $26 Lone Artist 1:16.89 (22.17) 8 7  ...15½ ......................... Well back
6 of 7 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  BM60 [ 1] A Graham 51 $16 Pretty Slick 1:00.85 (21.77) 7 7  ....... 8 .................. Every chance

9 LYNRIC LASS Trainer: Ms L Sullivan Barrier: 6 Total: 42-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$85,845
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 57 Good: 22-1-3-4 Track: 29-2-0-5

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 22-4-1-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Red Emblem J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 42-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-2 Last Win: 19/10/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Sullivan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  G  OB55 [ 8] R S Olivera 58 $51 Boyfriend Material 1:21.77 (22.81) 9 9  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 7 17Feb25 THG	 turf 160�0�  G  OB55 [ 1] R S Olivera 59 $8 Moment Of Truth 1:34.12 (--.--) 5 4  .... 5¼ ............................Nice run
9 of 9 04Mar25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  BM60 [ 7] R S Olivera 55 $91 D’esprit 1:23.09 (23.38) 8 8  .... 7½ ...........................No show
7 of 12 20Jun25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  OB55 [ 3] R S Olivera 56.5 $31 Hey Jealousy 1:09.47 (--.--) 6 8  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
6 of 7 19Jul25 THG	 turf 120�0�  F  BM50 [ 3] R S Olivera 60 $3.8 Craiglea Merida 1:10.00 (23.32) - -  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance

10 PEAKING TOM Trainer: Jessica Kuhn Barrier: 10� Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$14,470
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 9-0-1-3

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Coleta J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Whyte Racing (Mgr: D R Whyte), Mr C Green, Mrs J Whyte & Mr J Kuhn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 19Nov24 ROC	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] W G Satherley 58.5 $6.5 The Dark Side 1:17.62 (23.50) 4 7  ..... hd ............................Nice run
3 of 11 29Nov24 ROC	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] W G Satherley 58 $*2.2 Shy Rebel 1:30.57 (23.86) 7 6  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 9 19Dec24 ROC	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] W G Satherley 58.5 $4.4 Moissanite 1:30.42 (23.77) 2 2  ...12¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] J Murphy 58.5 $5 Rum Rumble 1:09.80 (23.08) 8 8  .... 5¼ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 13 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] R Wiggins 56.5 $3.8 Jay Bee Ell 1:23.98 (23.89) 6 8  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
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11 TORQUE ESPAGNA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 47-3-8-3 Prize Money: A$94,220
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 38-3-8-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 26-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Villa De Madrid J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 36-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (241 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & I J Corazzol

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 23Dec24 MAC	 turf 1560�  S  3 [ 3] P Romeo 54 $41 Release Le Missile 1:33.52 (23.39) 5 6  ...11½ ........................No excuse
5 of 6 03Jan25 MAC	 turf 180�0�  S  BM60 [ 2] T Fenlon 54 $11 Street Glory 1:52.35 (23.57) 4 4  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 7 24Jan25 BOW	turf 1810�  G  3 [ 4] A Sewell 54.5 $15 Release Le Missile 1:49.98 (26.37) 6 4  .... 5½ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 9 21Jun25 CLE	 turf 140�0�  G  BM55 [ 4] R S Olivera 55.5 $26 Mishani Aviator 1:23.00 (--.--) 8 8  ...17½ ........................No excuse
10� of 11 15Jul25 CAI	 turf 140�0�  S  OB55 [ 4] T Leslight 54 $81 Blue Steel 1:23.33 (24.27) 8 11  .... 9½ ......................... Well back

12 FINE AND RARE Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 1 Total: 28-0-4-6 Prize Money: A$55,035
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 12-0-2-3 Track: 8-0-0-3

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Kali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: C H Yeung & Miss V Paolino

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 30May25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  H  Mdn [ 5] T Fenlon 54.5 $8 He’s Poplar 1:39.88 (25.27) 2 2  .... 4¼ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 7 10Jun25 THG	 turf 160�0�  G  1 [ 5] Ms A Butler 58 $8 Suprendre 1:34.50 (23.01) 6 5  .... 7½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 27Jun25 MAC	 turf 1560�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms A Butler 58.5 $26 Rothweiler 1:34.99 (24.01) 3 4  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 11 05Jul25 ROC	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] O Kendal 52 $26 Shining Proisir 1:37.03 (22.59) 5 7  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
6 of 13 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] G Semmens 54 $12 Jay Bee Ell 1:23.98 (23.89) 1 1  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance

13 JOLIE APOLLINE Trainer: Craig Reid Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,410
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0�) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: My Michelle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Reid

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 09Jan25 ROC	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] A Graham 53.5 $151 Boyfriend Material 1:15.45 (22.29) 4 3  ...11¼ ........................No excuse
7 of 8 30Jan25 ROC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] R S Olivera 56.5 $101 Dream Step 1:03.69 (22.59) 7 8  ...11¼ ........................No excuse
11 of 12 14Feb25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] R S Olivera 55.5 $151 Fly Trap 1:09.63 (23.15) 12 12  ..... 14 ...................... Not sighted
11 of 12 04Jul25 ROC	 turf 10�50�  S  Mdn [ 6] B Johnson 51.5 $201 Over Draft 1:00.39 (22.23) 12 12  ...11¾ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 9 18Jul25 ROC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] B Johnson 53.5 $201 Rum Rumble 1:09.80 (23.08) 9 9  ...10½ ..................... Well beaten

14 STRONG LATTE Trainer: Sean Lennon Barrier: 4 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,005
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Cafe Scientific J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Manwarring & S A Lennon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 29Jun25 COH	 turf 1315  S  Mdn [ 6] N Masuda 55 $101 Sugar Island 1:20.24 (24.60) 7 6  ....... 7 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 14 06Jul25 GRA	 turf 1720�  G  Mdn [ 10] D Peisley 57 $71 Straight Through 1:45.20 (24.27) 1 1  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 13 16Jul25 GRA	 turf 170�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] D Peisley 57 $61 Pride Of Savabella 1:45.56 (24.54) 8 5  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
6 of 13 20Jul25 GRA	 turf 1725  S  Mdn [ 7] D Peisley 57 $6.5 Ayasaki 1:49.00 (25.85) 5 3  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 13 29Jul25 ROC	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] S Cormack 55 $14 Jay Bee Ell 1:23.98 (23.89) 9 11  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run


